
Subject: Strada Proposed Melancthon Quarry - Earthfx April 14, 2025 Response MediaƟon QuesƟons -
WSP Assessment of Earthfx Response April 17, 2025
From: Garry Hunter <ghunter@hunter-gis.com>
Date: 2025-05-14, 1:37 p.m.
To: Grant Horan <ghoran@strada-aggregates.com>, Carl Cosack <cosack@zing-net.ca>, Kevin Powers
<kevinp@campbellstrategies.com>, Natalie Kotyck <nkotyck@gmail.com>
CC: Darren White <dwhite@melancthontownship.ca>, Denise Holmes
<dholmes@melancthontownship.ca>
BCC: Nanci Malek <bentertainment@rogers.com>, Dale and Carol Rutledge
<dcrutledge68@gmail.com>, Jim Funston <funstonjim@gmail.com>, Taman-Larry Taman
<larry.taman@gmail.com>, Ruth Plowright <rplowright@melancthontownship.ca>, Ruth
<ruthplow@gmail.com>, James McLean <jmclean@melancthontownship.ca>, Bill Neilson
<bneilson@melancthontownship.ca>, Ralph Moore <rmoore@melancthontownship.ca>, Tracey
Atkinson <tatkinson@mulmur.ca>, Janet Horner <jhorner@mulmur.ca>

Grant and Carl,

I am currently reviewing these Strada April 2025 Issues Response documents and request
the following clarificaƟons at your earliest convenience.

1. ConfirmaƟon of the Earthfx / Tatham / NRSI Report version(s) being quoted
in both the April 2025 Earthfx and WSP responses (Appendix A, B, C, D, E etc)?

2. ConfirmaƟon of the Site Plan version being cited.

3. A copy of the 2024 Pit Compliance Report (Tatham March 2025) as
referenced on Earthfx Response pg 9 last para.

4. Digital (.xls) file of all Tatham Pine and Boyne River headwater stream flow
monitoring data as collected since early 2024 to about April 30, 2025 including
that referenced in the Earthfx April 2025 Response.

5. WEllness survey informaƟon collected to date (Earthfx pg 11 last para).
Although we have already processed edited MECP water well data bases for
the Quarry Influence Area, we have not yet undertaken systemaƟc analyses of
private water well quanƟty and quality impacts, anƟcipaƟng the WELLness
data would eventually become available for database integraƟon.

Thank you for your expedient and complete reply.

--
Yours truly,
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Garry T. Hunter M.A.Sc. P.Eng.
President

Hunter and Associates / Hunter GIS
2285 Dunwin Drive, Unit 18
Mississauga, ON L5L 3S3

Tel         (905) 607-4120
Fax        (905) 607-1132
Email ghunter@hunter-gis.com
Website hƩp://www.hunter-gis.com

This message contains confidenƟal informaƟon intended only for the use of the person or enƟty named as recipient. The distribuƟon or copying
of this e-mail by anyone other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please noƟfy us and delete
your copy. Thank you for your cooperaƟon.
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